Page 1 of 6
Date: 03 January 2017 / Ver. 1.02
832HD
1:1 Epoxy Potting and
Encapsulating Compound
832HD Technical Data Sheet
ENVIRONMENT
 RoHS

Let stand for 24 hours.
TIP: While the product can be cured at room temperature, better performance is achieved with heat
curing.
ATTENTION! If the parts have clumped
(crystallized), pre-heat at 50 °C
[122 °F] until fully re-liquefied. Let cool
to room temperature before use.
Page 6 of 6
Date: 03 January 2017 / Ver. 1.02
832HD
1:1 Epoxy Potting and
Encapsulating Compound
832HD Technical Data Sheet
Packaging and Supporting Products
Cat. No. Packaging Net Volume Net Weight Shipping Weight
832HD-25ML  Dual Cartridge 25 mL 0.8 fl oz 26.2 g 0.92 oz TBD TBD
832HD-50ML  Dual Cartridge 50 mL 1.6 fl oz 52.5 g 1.85 oz   "   "
832HD-400ML Dual Cartridge 400 mL 13.5 fl oz 420 g 14.8 oz   "   "
832HD-7.4L Can 7.4 L 1.9 gal 7.77 kg 17.1 lb   "   "
832HD-40L Pail 40 L 10 gal  42 kg 92 lb   "   "
Note: TBD stands for to be determined.
Supporting Products
 Epoxy and Adhesive Cleaner: Cat. No. 8328-500ML, 8328-20L
 Epoxy Mold Release (for temperature cures ≤85 °C): Cat. No. 8329-350G